10-10-2003

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) R

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Modified)		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent and	Trademark Office: Please record the attached original do	cuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	9.30.03 2. Name and address of receiving part	y(ies):
Victor C. Li; Yun Yong Kim; and Hyunjoon Ko	ong Name: The Regents of the University	sity of Michigan 10
	Internal Address:	9/01 19/01
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	YesNo	, a
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2003 S. State Stre	et
X Assignment Merge	er	
Security AgreementChang	ge of Name City: <u>Ann Arbor</u> State: _	M1 Zip: 48109
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes No
Execution Date: 9-25-93; 9-29-03; and 9-25-03		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	10674773	
If this document is being filed together with a new	w application, the execution date of the application is: 9-2	25-03; 9-29-03; 9-24-03
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additio	onal numbers attached?YesXNo	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and pa	atents involved:
Name: William G. Conger	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 1.21(h))	\$_40.00
Address: Brooks Kushman P.C.	X_Enclosed	
1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to I	Deposit Account
City: Southfield State: MI ZIP:	48075-1238  8. Deposit Account Number:	
10/06/2003 HTECKLU1 00000059 10674773 02 FC:8021 40.00 0P	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying	by Deposit Account)
02 FC:8021 40.00 OP	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing document.</li> </ol>	g information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a tru	e copy of the original
William G. Conger	illi Senton	dr 30, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total number of pages in	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document:4	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Victor C. Li, Yun Yong Kim and Hyunjoon Kong of 8 Northwick Court, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105, 373-1 Guseong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-701 Korea, and 1883 Pointe Crossing 302, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to The Regents of the University of Michigan, a non-profit organization organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan and having a place of business at 2003 S. State Street, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48109, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

## SPRAYABLE, STRAIN-HARDENING CEMENTITIOUS COMPOSITIONS

including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date:	
Date: Sept. 29/03	Victor C. Li Vun Yong Kin
	Yun Yong Kim
Date:	
	Hyunjoon Kong

-1-

**/8** #

8898 898 700 ' \*\* 7045 888 3888

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Victor C. Li, Yun Yong Kim and Hyunjoon Kong of 8 Northwick Court, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105, 373-1 Guseong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-701 Korea, and 1883 Pointe Crossing 302, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to The Regents of the University of Michigan, a non-profit organization organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan and having a place of business at 2003 S. State Street, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48109, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

## SPRAYABLE, STRAIN-HARDENING CEMENTITIOUS COMPOSITIONS

including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date:  $\frac{9}{35}$ 

Victor C. Li

Date:

Yun Yong Kim

Date: Sep. 25. 2003

**Hyunjoon Kong** 

PATENT REEL: 014568 FRAME: 0804

On this 1 st. day of 1 2003, personally appeared before me Victor C. Li to me known to be the persons named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.  STATE OF MICHIGAN  STATE OF MICHIGAN  On this 1 st. day of 1 2003, personally appeared before me Hyunjoon Kong to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.  STATE OF MICHIGAN  On this 1 st. day of 2003, personally appeared before me Hyunjoon Kong to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.  STATE OF MICHIGAN  On this 2 st. day of 2003, personally appeared before me Hyunjoon Kong to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.  STATE OF MICHIGAN  On this 2 st. day of 2003, personally appeared before me Hyunjoon Kong to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.  STATE OF MICHIGAN  Notary Public  Notary Public  Notary Public, Monroe County, MI  Notary Public, Monroe County, MI	STATE OF MICHIGAN )	
STATE OF MICHIGAN  STATE OF MICHIGAN  On this State day of	COUNTY OF <u>detaing</u> in washing	tenaw County
(SEAL)  My Commission expires:  LINDA S. FINK Notary Public, Monroe Courty, Mi My Commission Expires Jun. 9, 2007  STATE OF MICHIGAN  ) ss.  COUNTY OF	me Victor C. Li to me known to be the persons named in	and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged
On this 25th day of	(SEAL)	My Commission expires: LINDA S. FINK  Notary Public, Monroe County, Mi
On this 25th day of		
On this 25th day of		
acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.  Notary Public  My Commission expires:  Notary Public, Monroe County, MI  My Commission Expires. Jun 9 2007		
acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.  Notary Public  My Commission expires:  Notary Public, Monroe County, MI  My Commission Expires. Jun 9 2007	COUNTY OF <u>lectury</u> in Washte	naux County
My Commission expires:  LINDA S. FINK  Notary Public, Monroe County, MI  My Commission Expires, Jun. 9, 2007	me Hyunjoon Kong to me known to be the person	named in and who executed the above instrument, and
Notary Public, Monroe County, MI My Commission Expires Jun. 9 2007		T I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
(DALLE)	(SEAL)	Notary Public, Monroe County, MI

**RECORDED: 09/30/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014568 FRAME: 0805